
 
 

 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3927  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH  JULY, 2019 

 

CALL RATES IN INTRA NETWORK AND INTER NETWORK 

 

†3927. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:  

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  whether Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) has issued any directive to bridge the 

gap between the call rates in intra network and inter network so as to have a uniform rate in every 

network;  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof;  

 

(c)  the separate details of the private telecom companies complying with and not complying with 

the said directions of the TRAI as on date;  

 

(d)  whether the Government has taken any action against the private telecom companies not 

complying with the aforesaid directions of TRAI; and  

 

(e)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS, LAW & JUSTICE AND  

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

 

(a)   TRAI has not issued any such direction.  

 

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of above. 
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